

No. 18-1234

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

VALENTINA MARIA VEGA,

Petitioner,

v.

JONATHAN JONES AND REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA,

Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari
To the United States Court of Appeals
For the Fourteenth Circuit

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Team 16

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... iii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES v

STATEMENT OF THE BASIS FOR JURISDICTION.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS2

 I. The Campus Free Speech Policy2

 II. Valentina Maria Vega’s First Protest.....3

 III. Valentina Maria Vega’s Second Protest4

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT6

ARGUMENT7

 I. College and University Students Require Heightened Protections under the First Amendment on a Categorical Basis.....7

 II. The University Policy is Both Vague and Substantially Overbroad and is Therefore Facially Unconstitutional under the First Amendment.10

 A. The Policy is Impermissibly Vague under the First Amendment.11

 B. The Policy is Substantially Overbroad under the First Amendment.14

 III. The University Policy is Unconstitutional As Applied to Ms. Vega Because Her Protest was Protected Expression Under the First Amendment.17

 A. The *Tinker* Test Should Not Apply to Colleges and Universities.19

 B. Ms. Vega’s Protest of Mr. Drake’s Speech was Not Substantially Disruptive.....21

 C. Ms. Vega’s Protest was Protected Speech under the First Amendment.22

CONCLUSION.....24

CERTIFICATE.....	25
APPENDIX.....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. am I.....	passim
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	passim
U.S. Const. amend. XXVI	7

Supreme Court Cases

<i>Baggett v. Bullitt</i> , 377 U.S. 360 (1964)	12
<i>Bd. Of Regents of the Univ. of Wis. Sys. v. Southworth</i> , 529 U.S. 217 (2000)	9, 20
<i>Bethel School Dist. No. 403 v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986)	Passim
<i>Brandenburg</i> , 395 U.S. 444 (1969)	15, 23
<i>Broadrick v. Oklahoma</i> , 413 U.S. 601 (1973)	14, 15
<i>Brown v. Bd. of Education</i> , 347 U.S. 483 (1954)	20
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	23
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942)	23
<i>Connally v. General Const. Co.</i> , 269 U.S. 385 (1926)	11
<i>Cox v. Louisiana</i> , 379 U.S. 536 (1965)	14
<i>Erzoznik v. City of Jacksonville</i> , 422 U.S. 205 (1975)	15
<i>Grayned v. City of Rockford</i> , 408 U.S. 104 (1972)	11, 12, 14
<i>Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988)	18, 19, 20, 22
<i>Healy v. James</i> , 408 U.S. 169 (1972)	Passim
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000)	13, 17
<i>Keyishian v. Bd. Of Regents</i> , 385 U.S. 589 (1967)	8, 9, 10
<i>Members of City Council of City of Los Angeles v. Taxpayers for Vincent</i> , 466 U.S. 789 (1984)	14, 15

<i>Papish v. Bd. Of Curators of the Univ. of Mo.</i> , 410 U.S. 667 (1973)	9
<i>Rosenberger v. Rector and Visitors of Univ. of Va.</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995)	9, 20
<i>Roth v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 476 (1957)	23
<i>Rust v. Sullivan</i> , 500 U.S. 173 (1991)	10
<i>Thornhill v. State of Alabama</i> , 310 U.S. 88 (1940)	10
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Cmty. Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	17, 18, 21, 23
<i>U.S. v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	11, 17
<i>Virginia v. Black</i> , 538 U.S. 343 (2003)	23
<i>Widmar v. Vincent</i> , 454 U.S. 263 (1981)	9

Federal Circuit Cases

<i>DeJohn v. Temple University</i> , 537 F.3d 301 (3d Cir. 2008)	15, 16, 21
<i>Kincaid v. Gibson</i> , 236 F.3d 342 (6th Cir. 2001)	20
<i>McCauley v. University of the Virgin Islands</i> , 618 F.3d 232 (3d Cir. 2010)	19, 20
<i>Saxe v. State Coll. Area Sch. Dist.</i> , 240 F.3d 200 (3d Cir. 2001)	15

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
